tescoma. e s.r.0., U Tescomy 241, 760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic

Number of Declaration is equal with the product code
Date of issue: 10.05.2013
Place of issue: Zlin

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Producer:

TESCOMA s.r.0.

U Tescomy 241

760 01 Zlin, Czech Republic
Company ID: 46 98 16 91

2. Product: Kitchen utensils WOODY

Art.No. Product

637304 Cooking spoon WOODY 24 cm
637305 Cooking spoon WOODY 28 cm
637306 Cooking spoon WOODY 32 cm
637313 Oval stirring spoon WOODY 20 cm
637314 Oval stirring spoon WOODY 25 cm
637315 Oval stirring spoon WOODY 30 cm
637316 Oval stirring spoon WOODY 35 cm
637317 Oval stirring spoon WOODY 40 cm
637325 Stirring spoon WOODY 28 cm

637354 Turner WOODY 30 cm

637355 Slotted turner WOODY 30 cm

637364 Bevelled turner WOODY 30 cm
637365 Bevelled slotted turner WOODY 30 cm
637368 Curved turner WOODY 30 cm

637378 Fork WOODY 30 cm

637380 Twirl whisk WOODY 28 cm

637382 Meat mallet WOODY 30 cm

637388 Barbecue tongs WOODY 30 cm
637394 Honey lifter WOODY 18 cm

637410 Cooking spoons WOODY, set of 3
637414 Oval stirring spoons WOODY, set of 3
637418 Cooking spoon, turner, fork WOODY, set of 3
637420 Turners WOODY, set of 3

637428 Cooking spoons and turner WOODY, set of 5



3. Description and raw material of the product

The products Kitchen utensils WOODY are made of birch wood. The products are

intended to come into a short-term contact with a foodstuff: max. 30 minutes at
temperature up to 100°C.

4. Conformity declaration:

Producer hereby declares that the products Kitchen utensils WOODY are complied

with mentioned hereinabove regulations / normative documents which were the basis

for its evaluation:

- Regulation of the Ministry of Health No. 38/2001 Coll., as amended

- Act. No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended

- Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 1935/2004,
as amended

- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, as amended

5. Testing laboratory where conformity was examined:

Trade name: Institut pro testovani a certifikaci, a.s.
Accredited testing lab: 1004
Residence: tfida Tomase Bati 299, 764 21 Zlin, Czech Rep.

This declaration is provided based on the following test reports:
1) No. 472106205 dated on 14.03.2013
2) No. 472106519 dated on 10.05.2013

Ladislav Vaculik, Quality Manager

Signature: ] ¢
9%4{ (A
: tel: 577575 11
fax: 577 575 222

KD 46921681
PIC C74R021£q1
R




